Multicar M29
CM 2200 Service Training Diagnose
Reading out the
parameters Engine
control unit A1
M29-CM2200- CMAR
Multicar M29
CM 2200 Service Training Diagnose

Multicar M29
CM 2200 Service Training Diagnose
Explanation of particle filter parameter group (DPF)
The differential pressure may not exceed 0.3 bar at the maximum engine speed.
A differential pressure that is too high is an indication of a blocked diesel particle filter.
The maximum particle weight of the diesel particle filter is 38 grammes.
With a particle weight of 38 grammes, error P242F is stored as active in the engine control unit, and the
engine power is reduced by 25 %.
Automatic regeneration of the particle filter is not possible in this condition, and particle filter
regeneration can only be initiated by means of a service generation.
From a particle weight of 33 grammes and above, the DPF regeneration request indicator lamp (H50)
illuminates. From a particle weight of 38 grammes, the DPF regeneration request indicator lamp (H50)
and also the EOBD/MIL warning light (H49) illuminate.
If the vehicle is operated for a long period with a blocked diesel particle filter, consequential damage to
the EGR valve and the turbocharger may occur, since the exhaust gas is unable to escape via the
particle filter.
If the particle filter is blocked, problems may also occur when starting the engine.
It is also essential to check the load condition of the diesel particle filter in the event of error messages
due to low charge pressure (lack of engine power). Because of the blocked particle filter, the
turbocharger no longer reaches the required engine speed and the charge pressure is no longer
achieved.
Multicar M29
CM 2200 Service Training Diagnose
1. Idle speed 900 rpm without load in transport mode
2. Particle filter DPF
Pressure sensor DPF B38
Multicar M29
CM 2200 Service Training Diagnose
2. CM 2200 – sweeping in ECO mode 1400 rpm
2. Particle filter DPF
Pressure sensor DPF B38
Multicar M29
CM 2200 Service Training Diagnose
3.  CM 2200 – sweeping in standard mode 1700 rpm
Turbine speed with the potentiometer set to 100 % in position 10.
2. Particle filter DPF
Pressure sensor DPF B38
Multicar M29
CM 2200 Service Training Diagnose
4.  CM 2200 – sweeping in max mode 2000 rpm
Turbine speed with the potentiometer set to 100 % in position 10.
2. Particle filter DPF
Pressure sensor DPF B38
Multicar M29
CM 2200 Service Training Diagnose
5. M29 – engine speed with ADR set to 2800 rpm (nominal speed) under load
The differential pressure may not exceed 0.3 bar at the maximum engine speed.
2. Pressure channels
Pressure sensor DPF B38
Multicar M29
CM 2200 Service Training Diagnose
• Selection and opening of parameter group 2. Pressure channels
Multicar M29
CM 2200 Service Training Diagnose
1. M29- CM 2200 idle speed 900 rpm without load in transport mode
2. Pressure channels
Charge air + Charge air pressure sensor B4
Rail pressure sensor at rail pipe B3
Pressure sensor DPF B38
Differential pressure sensor DPF B38
actual value
set point
actual value
Multicar M29
CM 2200 Service Training Diagnose
2. CM 2200 sweeping in ECO mode 1400 rpm
2. Pressure channels
Charge air + Charge air pressure sensor B4
Rail pressure sensor at rail pipe B3